
Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
11.95 CT-895 VARGAS ARTEAGA, NEDIAM NORI VEN 94 At. Femenino Celta 13-04-2024 Valladolid 11.38 11.95
12.15 MU-17024 IBARRA TONDA, EVA ESP 04 UCAM-Cartagena 21-04-2024 Ciudad Real 11.81 12.15
12.27 TO-4907 SUAZO CASADO, SILVIA ESP 02 A.D. Sprint 21-04-2024 Ciudad Real 12.21 12.27
12.57 AR-4583 FANDOS PALOMERA, ANDREA ESP 08 At. Intec-Zoiti (Zaragoza atletismo) 13-04-2024 Durango 12.40 12.57
12.68 M-14509 SANJUAN ROMANILLOS, SILVIA ESP 02 A.D. Sprint 17-03-2024 Leganés 12.68 12.68
12.70 MU-14050 PEÑUELAS BUENO, BLANCA ESP 96 UCAM-Cartagena 14-04-2024 Elche 11.78 12.70
12.70 AR-2417 RUIZ NAVARRO, JARA ESP 06 At. Intec-Zoiti (Zaragoza atletismo) 13-04-2024 Durango 12.50 12.70
13.03 GA-1168 LEDO SOTO, VEGA ESP 08 At. Femenino Celta 20-04-2024 Vigo 13.01 13.03

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
00:24.41 CT-895 VARGAS ARTEAGA, NEDIAM NORI VEN 94 At. Femenino Celta 13-04-2024 Valladolid 00:23.07 00:24.41
00:24.98 TO-4907 SUAZO CASADO, SILVIA ESP 02 A.D. Sprint 20-04-2024 Ciudad Real 00:24.82 00:24.98
00:25.41 MU-1333 MADRID GARCIA, CAROLINA ESP 08 UCAM-Cartagena 14-01-2024 Alhama De Murcia 00:25.41 00:25.41
00:25.63 M-5700 PEDRO PEREZ, NAIALA ESP 08 A.D. Sprint (SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca) 28-01-2024 Madrid 00:25.96 00:25.96
00:25.75 AR-3997 GONZALO HERNANDEZ, FATIMA ESP 02 At. Intec-Zoiti 13-04-2024 Durango 00:25.74 00:25.75
00:26.85 GA-1066 CAMAÑO VÁZQUEZ, MARTA ESP 07 At. Femenino Celta (At Vila de Cangas) 13-04-2024 Valladolid 00:26.48 00:26.85

AR-5298 EL HACHIMI , SARA MAR 00 At. Intec-Zoiti
MU-19580 SANTOYO FERNANDEZ, ESTRELLA ESP 06 UCAM-Cartagena (Gestaner Atlética Alcantarilla) 00:24.76

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
00:53.77 AR-5298 EL HACHIMI , SARA MAR 00 At. Intec-Zoiti 13-04-2024 Durango 00:53.77 00:53.77
00:58.35 M-673 TUZAYAMO MONTERO, OLGA ESP 06 A.D. Sprint 14-04-2024 Madrid 00:58.11 00:58.35
00:59.05 M-8139 BENEDE UBIETO, RAQUEL ESP 96 A.D. Sprint 06-04-2024 Leganés 00:57.63 00:59.05
00:59.17 AR-4897 MUÑOZ RODRIGO, SARA ESP 06 At. Intec-Zoiti 13-04-2024 Durango 00:59.17 00:59.17
01:02.36 GA-894 CASTRO NOVOA, DANIELA ESP 06 At. Femenino Celta 13-04-2024 Valladolid 01:02.16 01:02.36
01:02.79 MU-19176 HERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, SARA ESP 04 UCAM-Cartagena 14-04-2024 Elche 01:00.57 01:02.79
01:04.53 GA-1566 HERMIDA ALVAREZ, CANDELA ESP 06 At. Femenino Celta 13-01-2024 Vigo 01:04.33 01:04.53

MU-13014 ZAPATA GALLEGO, PAULA ESP 00 UCAM-Cartagena 00:57.21

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
02:09.93 MU-14049 MEROÑO GUTIERREZ, MARTA ESP 97 UCAM-Cartagena 04-02-2024 LoRca 02:07.82 02:09.93
02:22.64 M-12786 DE LA CAL PARLORIO, MARTA ESP 89 A.D. Sprint 06-04-2024 Leganés 02:22.64 02:22.64
02:22.88 MU-19147 CRESPO MARIN, MARTA ESP 07 UCAM-Cartagena 21-01-2024 Alhama de Murcia 02:22.88 02:22.88
02:23.46 AR-4580 PALACIOS PINA, ELENA ESP 08 At. Intec-Zoiti (Zaragoza atletismo) 13-04-2024 Durango 02:23.46 02:23.46
02:28.34 GA-349 YOUSEF MORENO, RANIA GABRIELA ESP 06 At. Femenino Celta 13-04-2024 Valladolid 02:22.59 02:28.34

AR-3093 LABARTA OLIVA, SANDRA ESP 01 At. Intec-Zoiti 02:08.53
GA-8773 ROMAN MARTI, CLARA ESP 03 At. Femenino Celta 02:21.85
M-12918 ZAGORAC , IVANA SRB 86 A.D. Sprint 02:16.92

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
04:41.17 M-12918 ZAGORAC , IVANA SRB 86 A.D. Sprint 14-04-2024 Madrid 04:28.87 04:41.17
04:46.77 GA-4425 PIÑEL LORENZO, EVA ESP 98 At. Femenino Celta 13-04-2024 Valladolid 04:39.61 04:46.77
04:47.05 AR-4786 RAHALI ROUDANI, ISRA ESP 07 At. Intec-Zoiti (Zaragoza atletismo) 13-04-2024 Durango 04:47.05 04:47.05
04:48.12 GA-4306 PEREZ BUGARIN, UXIA ESP 97 At. Femenino Celta 13-04-2024 Valladolid 04:35.28 04:48.12
04:51.02 M-18093 GARCÍA PÉREZ, PAULA ESP 96 A.D. Sprint 14-04-2024 Madrid 04:47.38 04:51.02
04:52.51 MU-14049 MEROÑO GUTIERREZ, MARTA ESP 97 UCAM-Cartagena 21-01-2024 Alhama de Murcia 04:39.91 04:52.51
04:58.13 MU-18707 DAVILA ORTIZ, CRISTINA ESP 07 UCAM-Cartagena (Atletismo Mazarron) 03-02-2024 Yecla 04:58.13 04:58.13

AR-4088 RAMON ESCARTIN, LEIRE ESP 07 At. Intec-Zoiti (Montaña Sabiñanigo)

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
10:08.46 M-18098 ZAGORAC , SLADJANA SRB 86 A.D. Sprint 06-04-2024 Leganés 10:08.46 10:08.46
10:14.69 MU-19681 HERNANDEZ BOGAO, FATIMA ESP 08 UCAM-Cartagena (Atletismo Aguilas) 11-02-2024 Alhama De Murcia 10:14.69 10:14.69
10:17.89 GA-4306 PEREZ BUGARIN, UXIA ESP 97 At. Femenino Celta 13-04-2024 Valladolid 09:57.39 10:17.89
10:41.76 M-11335 GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, MARIA ESP 97 A.D. Sprint 06-04-2024 Leganés 10:30.32 10:41.76
12:37.63 AR-712 OCHOA LINARES, SUSANA ESP 74 At. Intec-Zoiti 13-04-2024 Durango 10:52.63 12:37.63

GA-793 FERNANDEZ VICENTE, NADIA LIA ESP 05 At. Femenino Celta
MU-17026 IBARRA TONDA, SARA ESP 09 UCAM-Cartagena 12:35.92
AR-3029 MARTINEZ CUELLO, BEATRIZ ESP 84 At. Intec-Zoiti 10:24.51

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
14.32 M-3339 MEDINA BERMAN, ANDREA ESP 96 A.D. Sprint 06-04-2024 Leganés 14.07 14.32
14.65 AR-3705 LAFARGA LLORO, LUZIA ESP 03 At. Intec-Zoiti 13-04-2024 Durango 14.49 14.65
14.95 M-8181 GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, MARTA ESP 06 A.D. Sprint 14-04-2024 Madrid 14.95 14.95
14.96 GA-1134 LISBOETA ARAUJO, MARTA ALEXANDRA POR 04 At. Femenino Celta 13-04-2024 Valladolid 14.77 14.96
16.52 AR-4421 ESCARIO GALAN, CARMEN ESP 06 At. Intec-Zoiti 13-04-2024 Durango 16.52 16.52
16.75 MU-15550 MOYA BAUTISTA, AINHOA ESP 05 UCAM-Cartagena 14-04-2024 Elche 16.19 16.75

GA-1170 MARTINEZ GARCIA, AROA ESP 06 At. Femenino Celta (At Rias Baixas) 15.43
MU-14524 QUESADA GOMEZ, PATRICIA ESP 97 UCAM-Cartagena 15.27

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
01:04.36 MU-14524 QUESADA GOMEZ, PATRICIA ESP 97 UCAM-Cartagena 14-04-2024 Elche 01:04.36 01:04.36
01:06.74 M-2743 PALANCAR GONZALEZ, ISABEL ESP 07 A.D. Sprint 20-04-2024 Tres CantoS 01:06.74 01:06.74
01:06.77 M-4694 VALENCIANO ALONSO, ALBA VALERIA ESP 03 A.D. Sprint 06-04-2024 Leganés 01:06.45 01:06.77
01:07.48 AR-3441 ASSO GUALLAR, INES ESP 03 At. Intec-Zoiti 13-04-2024 Durango 01:04.60 01:07.48
01:08.10 GA-1062 DOMINGUEZ HERNANDEZ, ALBA ESP 98 At. Femenino Celta 13-04-2024 Valladolid 01:05.40 01:08.10
01:11.13 GA-1563 SOUTO LOPEZ, LAURA ESP 06 At. Femenino Celta 20-04-2024 Vigo 01:11.13 01:11.13

AR-4699 ARCE MENDOZA, CLAUDIA ESP 08 At. Intec-Zoiti
MU-51 GUERRERO CRUZ, PRUDENCIA ESP 84 UCAM-Cartagena 01:00.79

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
11:12.98 M-1309 LORENZO SANCHEZ, LORENA ESP 90 A.D. Sprint 06-04-2024 Leganés 10:33.02 11:12.98
12:20.90 M-28131 RAMOS ALONSO, LAURA ESP 00 A.D. Sprint 06-04-2024 Leganés 12:15.20 12:20.90
12:49.10 AR-5237 FONTAN MELET, MARTA ESP 06 At. Intec-Zoiti 13-04-2024 Durango 12:49.10 12:49.10
13:09.56 GA-1062 DOMINGUEZ HERNANDEZ, ALBA ESP 98 At. Femenino Celta 13-04-2024 Valladolid 12:55.12 13:09.56
14:30.23 GA-639 CARRERA VEIGA, CARMEN ESP 06 At. Femenino Celta 13-04-2024 Valladolid 14:30.23 14:30.23
14:38.74 MU-13436 VIVANCOS INGLES, MARTA ESP 96 UCAM-Cartagena 14-04-2024 Elche 13:58.88 14:38.74

AR-3370 CABRERO LOPEZ, MARINA ESP 02 At. Intec-Zoiti
MU-4634 PUCHE NAVARRO, SARAY ESP 05 UCAM-Cartagena

100m vallas (0,84) FEM. AL SF

400m vallas (0,762) FEM. AL SF

3.000m Obst. FEM. SF

200m FEM. AL  SF

400m FEM. AL  SF

800m FEM. AL  SF

1.500m FEM. AL  SF

3.000m FEM. AL SF

Liga Iberdrola Clubes 1D Mujeres J2 - Encuentro II - SPRNT-CELT-ZOIT-UCAM

100m FEM. AL SF



Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
1.74 M-7052 RUBIO PASTOR, DANIELA ESP 06 A.D. Sprint 07-01-2024 Madrid 1.69 1.63
1.69 GA-1134 LISBOETA ARAUJO, MARTA ALEXANDRA POR 04 At. Femenino Celta 13-04-2024 Valladolid 1.72 1.69
1.63 MU-15384 URREA LUCAS, PAULA ESP 04 UCAM-Cartagena 14-04-2024 Elche 1.64 1.63
1.60 GA-494 GUTIERREZ PALACIOS, MARTINA ESP 07 At. Femenino Celta 13-04-2024 Valladolid 1.60 1.60
1.60 AR-4162 MARTINEZ MURILLO, AROA ESP 07 At. Intec-Zoiti (Zaragoza atletismo) 13-04-2024 Durango 1.62 1.60
1.60 MU-15550 MOYA BAUTISTA, AINHOA ESP 05 UCAM-Cartagena 14-04-2024 Elche 1.60 1.60
1.55 M-3336 MARTINEZ LOZANO, NOELIA ESP 96 A.D. Sprint 21-01-2024 Madrid 1.66
1.50 AR-4895 ARAGUAS MATA, VEGA ESP 09 At. Intec-Zoiti 13-04-2024 Durango 1.55 1.50

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
3.46 AL-444 BOUZA VILLAR, LOLA ESP 03 At. Femenino Celta 13-04-2024 Valladolid 3.61 3.46
3.36 M-20024 RABADAN NAVARRETE, ANGELA ESP 98 A.D. Sprint 14-04-2024 Madrid 3.36 3.36
3.21 MU-9643 ESTEBAN HUSILLOS, CRISTINA ESP 93 UCAM-Cartagena 14-04-2024 Elche 3.21 3.21
3.21 MU-18830 GARCIA CONTE, JULIETA ESP 05 UCAM-Cartagena (Gestaner Atlética Alcantarilla) 14-04-2024 Elche 3.30 3.21
3.11 TF-4432 ORTEGA FEMIA, ROCIO ESP 89 A.D. Sprint 06-04-2024 Leganés 3.22 3.11
2.51 AR-4434 USIETO LOSFABLOS, LUCIA ESP 06 At. Intec-Zoiti 13-04-2024 Durango 2.90 2.51

AR-4424 AZON GARCES, LUCIA ESP 06 At. Intec-Zoiti 2.90
GA-1196 LENCE VILABOA, ALEXANDRA ESP 07 At. Femenino Celta 2.95

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
5.76 M-3339 MEDINA BERMAN, ANDREA ESP 96 A.D. Sprint 04-02-2024 Tallinn - (EST) (i) 5.96 5.68
5.44 M-2677 IGLESIAS MARTINEZ, DANIELA ESP 09 A.D. Sprint (Colmenar Viejo) 18-02-2024 Madrid 5.34
5.33 GA-1568 GUTIERREZ PALACIOS, OLIVIA ESP 10 At. Femenino Celta 13-04-2024 Valladolid 5.33 5.33
5.19 GA-672 GONZALEZ VAZQUEZ, VALERIA ESP 07 At. Femenino Celta 06-04-2024 Vigo 5.41 5.19
4.79 MU-19326 URREA CERVANTES, ANDREA ESP 04 UCAM-Cartagena 21-01-2024 Alhama de Murcia 5.17 4.79

MU-18632 CORTEJOSA LOPEZ, LUCIA ESP 06 UCAM-Cartagena 5.18
AR-2416 NAUDIN LOPEZ, MONICA ESP 06 At. Intec-Zoiti 5.84
AR-5234 TORRES TORNOS, LUCIA ESP 06 At. Intec-Zoiti 5.32

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
11.94 A-16703 OCAMPOS , SILVINA ITATI ARG 96 A.D. Sprint 14-04-2024 Madrid 12.81 11.94
11.88 AR-2416 NAUDIN LOPEZ, MONICA ESP 06 At. Intec-Zoiti 13-04-2024 Durango 11.99 11.88
11.17 M-6076 RODRIGUEZ DEL OLMO, CARLA ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 14-04-2024 Madrid 11.17 11.17
10.55 MU-198 FERRETJANS LARROSA, NURIA ESP 09 UCAM-Cartagena 14-04-2024 Elche 10.55 10.55
10.35 MU-4081 ZORNOZA MUÑOZ, ARIADNA ESP 09 UCAM-Cartagena (ADA Yeclano) 03-02-2024 Yecla 10.35 10.35

AR-4384 BUENO ORTEGA, CARLA ESP 07 At. Intec-Zoiti 11.87
GA-1571 MARTINEZ ROQUE, IRIS ESP 08 At. Femenino Celta 09.55

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
12.64 M-19880 FONDS , PRISCILLA FRA 96 A.D. Sprint 20-04-2024 Ciudad Real 12.64 12.64
12.15 MU-16644 ANDRES MOLINA, ANGELA ESP 04 UCAM-Cartagena (ADA Yeclano) 14-04-2024 Elche 12.15 12.15
12.10 M-29080 RODRIGUEZ DEL PESO, IRENE ESP 05 A.D. Sprint 20-04-2024 Ciudad Real 12.10 12.10
11.57 GA-9365 VILLA CARRACELAS, RAQUEL ESP 96 At. Femenino Celta 13-04-2024 Valladolid 12.89 11.57
10.94 AR-5239 MARIN ESTER, ALBA ESP 06 At. Intec-Zoiti 13-04-2024 Durango 10.94 10.94
10.93 GA-467 DACOSTA MAGDALENO, GEMA ESP 07 At. Femenino Celta (At Vila de Cangas) 13-04-2024 Valladolid 12.79 10.93
10.02 MU-15384 URREA LUCAS, PAULA ESP 04 UCAM-Cartagena 14-04-2024 Elche 10.51 10.02
09.53 AR-2582 PORTAÑA SANZ, ANDREA ESP 98 At. Intec-Zoiti 13-04-2024 Durango 11.58 09.53

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
38.91 M-8181 GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, MARTA ESP 06 A.D. Sprint 16-03-2024 León 38.91 38.91
38.83 MU-16644 ANDRES MOLINA, ANGELA ESP 04 UCAM-Cartagena (ADA Yeclano) 14-04-2024 Elche 41.83 38.83
33.46 CO-2229 VELASCO MONTERO, DELIA ESP 92 A.D. Sprint 03-02-2024 Sevilla 37.79 33.46
32.71 MU-20434 HERAS BUSTILLO, MARIA JESUS ESP 08 UCAM-Cartagena 14-04-2024 Elche 32.71 32.71
31.89 AR-3469 PINZOLAS RUBIO, CARMEN ESP 04 At. Intec-Zoiti 13-04-2024 Durango 33.77 31.89
30.29 GA-1095 DAVILA TORRE, MARA ESP 08 At. Femenino Celta 03-02-2024 Vila Nova de Cerveira - (POR) 30.29 30.29
29.70 GA-9365 VILLA CARRACELAS, RAQUEL ESP 96 At. Femenino Celta 13-04-2024 Valladolid 33.86 29.70
27.03 AR-2673 ANDREU SANZ, ISABEL ESP 99 At. Intec-Zoiti 04-02-2024 ZaragoZa 30.59 27.03

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
55.94 MU-20902 JIMENEZ VELASCO, ANGELES ESP 06 UCAM-Cartagena 04-02-2024 Cartagena 55.94 55.94
49.03 GA-874 CORBACHO VIDAL, AIXA ESP 07 At. Femenino Celta (At Rias Baixas) 03-02-2024 Lugo 49.03 49.03
44.32 GA-980 MARTINEZ TILVE, ERIKA ESP 07 At. Femenino Celta (At Rias Baixas) 13-04-2024 Valladolid 44.32 44.32
43.16 M-10850 LOPEZ PATINO, NOELIA ESP 00 A.D. Sprint 14-04-2024 Madrid 43.16 43.16
38.15 M-7618 SANCHEZ FLOREZ, IRIS ESP 00 A.D. Sprint 27-04-2024 MóStoLes 41.94 38.15
37.76 MU-3453 RICO ANTA, ANDREA ESP 07 UCAM-Cartagena 14-04-2024 Elche 42.41 37.76
30.97 AR-4701 MASOUD LYAZIDI, MALAK BEN ESP 07 At. Intec-Zoiti 13-04-2024 Durango 30.97 30.97

AR-3143 FONCILLAS ROMERO, JULIA ESP 01 At. Intec-Zoiti 39.71

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
44.36 M-19880 FONDS , PRISCILLA FRA 96 A.D. Sprint 04-02-2024 CoSlada 44.36 44.36
40.00 AR-4591 LAGUARTA MOLINA, MARIA ESP 08 At. Intec-Zoiti 13-04-2024 Durango 40.00 40.00
30.24 MU-16035 SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, ELENA ESP 02 UCAM-Cartagena 03-02-2024 Cartagena 33.15 30.24
29.07 MU-14492 ESTEBAN HUSILLOS, PALOMA ESP 97 UCAM-Cartagena 21-01-2024 Alhama de Murcia 29.07 29.07
23.93 GA-9260 VOSBERG CASTRO, LISA ESP 06 At. Femenino Celta 13-04-2024 Valladolid 30.56 23.93

AL-444 BOUZA VILLAR, LOLA ESP 03 At. Femenino Celta
AR-4570 ESTEBAN BONACHO, NOA ESP 08 At. Intec-Zoiti (Zaragoza atletismo)
CO-2228 VELASCO MONTERO, MARIA DEL MAR ESP 92 A.D. Sprint 41.28

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
25:55.85 AR-4256 LATORRE BALLARIN, SARA ESP 07 At. Intec-Zoiti 13-04-2024 Durango 25:55.85 25:55.85
27:00.33 GA-19667 CHILLON CAMAÑO, MAR ESP 96 At. Femenino Celta 13-04-2024 Valladolid 23:31.62 27:00.33
27:18.50 AR-4131 LACOMA SALAS, CLARA ESP 09 At. Intec-Zoiti (Atletismo Barbastro) 20-01-2024 Barbastro 27:18.50 27:18.50
28:30.37 MU-1985 MUÑOZ SORIANO, ESTELA ESP 09 UCAM-Cartagena (ADA Yeclano) 14-04-2024 Elche 28:30.37 28:30.37
28:50.06 M-363 CORRAL RIBERA, LUCIA ESP 97 A.D. Sprint 14-04-2024 Madrid 26:50.70 28:50.06
29:34.60 M-1454 MOLINA GARCIA, ELSA ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 27-04-2024 MóStoLes 29:34.60 29:34.60
31:16.54 GA-1094 GONZALEZ PEREZ, NATALIA ESP 09 At. Femenino Celta 13-04-2024 Valladolid 31:16.54 31:16.54
31:39.56 MU-5789 DIAZ CEPILLO, NEREA ESP 10 UCAM-Cartagena 14-04-2024 Elche 31:39.56 31:39.56

Jabalina (600g) FEM. SF

5.000m Marcha FEM. en pista SF

Longitud FEM. AL SF

Triple Salto FEM. AL SF

Peso (4kg) FEM. AL SF

Disco (1kg) FEM. SF

Martillo (4kg) FEM. SF

Altura FEM. AL SF

Pértiga FEM. AL SF



Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
M-5820 GONZALEZ DAUN, HANNAH AIDEEN ESP 08 A.D. Sprint
M-19413 RODRÍGUEZ MAISTERRA, ANA ESP 07 A.D. Sprint
M-14509 SANJUAN ROMANILLOS, SILVIA ESP 02 A.D. Sprint
M-12192 TRIGUERO ALONSO, ESTEFANIA ESP 09 A.D. Sprint
GA-1539 FRANCO ACEA, CARME ESP 07 At. Femenino Celta
GA-672 GONZALEZ VAZQUEZ, VALERIA ESP 07 At. Femenino Celta

GA-1168 LEDO SOTO, VEGA ESP 08 At. Femenino Celta
GA-1538 VIDAL MARQUEZ, UXIA ESP 07 At. Femenino Celta
AR-4384 BUENO ORTEGA, CARLA ESP 07 At. Intec-Zoiti
AR-4193 DIEZ VILADES, IRENE ESP 06 At. Intec-Zoiti
AR-3705 LAFARGA LLORO, LUZIA ESP 03 At. Intec-Zoiti
AR-4583 FANDOS PALOMERA, ANDREA ESP 08 At. Intec-Zoiti (Zaragoza atletismo)
AR-2417 RUIZ NAVARRO, JARA ESP 06 At. Intec-Zoiti (Zaragoza atletismo)
MU-9643 ESTEBAN HUSILLOS, CRISTINA ESP 93 UCAM-Cartagena

MU-17024 IBARRA TONDA, EVA ESP 04 UCAM-Cartagena
MU-1333 MADRID GARCIA, CAROLINA ESP 08 UCAM-Cartagena

MU-14050 PEÑUELAS BUENO, BLANCA ESP 96 UCAM-Cartagena

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
M-8139 BENEDE UBIETO, RAQUEL ESP 96 A.D. Sprint
M-13752 GUIJARRO VILADECANS, MARTINA ESP 07 A.D. Sprint
M-13646 JIMENEZ ARMELE, GABRIELA ESP 08 A.D. Sprint

M-673 TUZAYAMO MONTERO, OLGA ESP 06 A.D. Sprint
GA-894 CASTRO NOVOA, DANIELA ESP 06 At. Femenino Celta

GA-1566 HERMIDA ALVAREZ, CANDELA ESP 06 At. Femenino Celta
GA-1563 SOUTO LOPEZ, LAURA ESP 06 At. Femenino Celta
GA-349 YOUSEF MORENO, RANIA GABRIELA ESP 06 At. Femenino Celta
AR-3441 ASSO GUALLAR, INES ESP 03 At. Intec-Zoiti
AR-3997 GONZALO HERNANDEZ, FATIMA ESP 02 At. Intec-Zoiti
AR-3093 LABARTA OLIVA, SANDRA ESP 01 At. Intec-Zoiti
AR-4897 MUÑOZ RODRIGO, SARA ESP 06 At. Intec-Zoiti
MU-51 GUERRERO CRUZ, PRUDENCIA ESP 84 UCAM-Cartagena

MU-19176 HERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, SARA ESP 04 UCAM-Cartagena
MU-2930 MAYOUNE BEN ALLA, YASMIN ESP 08 UCAM-Cartagena

MU-13014 ZAPATA GALLEGO, PAULA ESP 00 UCAM-Cartagena

4x100m FEM. AL SF

4x400m FEM. AL SF


